Fayette County
Public Schools

Executive Summary
Fayette County Public Schools Board Meeting
Agenda Item

MEETING: Regular DATE: 12/14/2023

TOPIC: Special and Other Leaves of Absence

PREPARED BY: Rodney Jackson

Recommended Action on: 12/14/2023
Action Item for Vote (REGULAR MEETING)

Superintendent Prior Approval: No
Recommendation/Motion: N/A

Background/Rationale: This is to report and measure the process of employee leaves
of absence and requests for days without pay

Strategic Priority:

O Student Achievement [ Diversity, Equity, Inclusion & Belonging

O Highly Effective & Culturally Responsive Workforce

O Stakeholder Engagement & Outreach Xl Organizational Health & Efficiency

Data Considerations: Staff Absences for special consideration
Policy: 03.123/03.223
Fiscal Impact: N/A

Attachments(s): Special and Other Leaves of Absence for December 14, 2023 Board
Agenda



SPECIAL AND OTHER LEAVES OF ABSENCE

CERTIFIED/SALARIED CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

Extension of Leave of Absence of Certified/Salaried Classified Personnel - This is to report

the extension of

leave of absence of the following certified/salaried classified personnel:

Name Location Assignment Effective Date
GOLDSMITH AMANDA LAFAYETTE HIGH SCHOOL PSYCHOLOGIST 11/20/23 - 02/12/24
GORDON AMY JESSIE CLARK MIDDLE CLASSROOM INSTRUCTOR 08/30/23 - 12/24/23
CLASSIFIED HOURLY PERSONNEL

Extension of Leave of Absence of Classified Hourly Personnel - This is to report the extension of leave of

absence of the following classified hourly personnel:

Name
CRABTREE
AGUIRRE
KOUASSI
MEHRIZI
MIRZAEI

WARNER

REQUEST
Name
ROGERS
WILSON

RILEY

DELANA

JIMENA FABIAN

KRA

MASOUMEH

ZAHRA

SHELLIA

FOR DAYS WITHOUT PAY

DAWN

KELLIE

THERESA

Location

MAINTENANCE SHOP

LEESTOWN MIDDLE

TRANSPORTATION

CASSIDY ELEMENTARY FS

SQUIRES ELEMENTARY

TATES CREEK MIDDLE F'S

Location

TATES CREEK HIGH

TATES CREEK HIGH

FOOD SERVICES

Assignment

MAINTENANCE TECH II
REGISTRAR

BUS DRIVER

FOOD SERVICES ASSISTANT II
INSTURCTIONAL ASSISTANT I

FOOD SERVICE ASSISTANT II

Effective Date
04/16/24
10/19/23 - 10/20/23

11/01/23 - 11/03/23

Effective Date

10/24/23
10/27/23
11/11/23
12/04/23
10/16/23

11/10/23

11/08/23
12/18/23
12/19/23
01/04/24
11/22/23

12/04/23
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