

# Executive Summary Fayette County Public Schools Board Meeting Agenda Item

MEETING:	Regular	DATE:	12/14/2023
TOPIC: Spe	ecial and Other Leaves of Absenc	e	
PREPARED	BY: Rodney Jackson		
Recommend	led Action on: 12/14/2023 Action Item for Vote	(REGUI	_AR MEETING)
Superintend	ent Prior Approval: No		
Recommend	lation/Motion: N/A		
_	/Rationale: This is to report and nd requests for days without pay	measure	e the process of employee leaves
☐ Highly Effe	iority: chievement □ Diversity, Equity ective & Culturally Responsive Wo er Engagement & Outreach □ ⊠	orkforce	
Data Consid	erations: Staff Absences for spe	ecial cons	sideration
<b>Policy:</b> 03.1	23/03.223		

Attachments(s): Special and Other Leaves of Absence for December 14, 2023 Board

Agenda

Fiscal Impact: N/A

# **SPECIAL AND OTHER LEAVES OF ABSENCE**

#### 1. CERTIFIED/SALARIED CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

Extension of Leave of Absence of Certified/Salaried Classified Personnel - This is to report the extension of leave of absence of the following certified/salaried classified personnel:

Name		Location	Assignment	Effective Date
GOLDSMITH	AMANDA	LAFAYETTE HIGH	SCHOOL PSYCHOLOGIST	11/20/23 - 02/12/24
GORDON	AMY	JESSIE CLARK MIDDLE	CLASSROOM INSTRUCTOR	08/30/23 - 12/24/23

## 2. CLASSIFIED HOURLY PERSONNEL

Extension of Leave of Absence of Classified Hourly Personnel - This is to report the extension of leave of absence of the following classified hourly personnel:

Name		Location	Assignment	Effective Date
CRABTRE	E DELANA	MAINTENANCE SHOP	MAINTENANCE TECH II	10/24/23 - 11/08/23
AGUIRRE	JIMENA FABIAN	LEESTOWN MIDDLE	REGISTRAR	10/27/23 - 12/18/23
KOUASSI	KRA	TRANSPORTATION	BUS DRIVER	11/11/23 - 12/19/23
MEHRIZI	MASOUMEH	CASSIDY ELEMENTARY FS	FOOD SERVICES ASSISTANT II	12/04/23 - 01/04/24
MIRZAEI	ZAHRA	SQUIRES ELEMENTARY	INSTURCTIONAL ASSISTANT I	10/16/23 - 11/22/23
WARNER	SHELLIA	TATES CREEK MIDDLE FS	FOOD SERVICE ASSISTANT II	11/10/23 - 12/04/23

## 3. REQUEST FOR DAYS WITHOUT PAY

Name		Location	Effective Date
ROGERS	DAWN	TATES CREEK HIGH	04/16/24
WILSON	KELLIE	TATES CREEK HIGH	10/19/23 - 10/20/23
RILEY	THERESA	FOOD SERVICES	11/01/23 - 11/03/23